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SCHEDULE OF PROGRAMMES

Date Day Time Programmes

23-08-2025 |Saturday 5 PMto 10 PM | Arrival procession of Simla Housecha
Mahaganpati

27-08-2025 |Wednesday | 6 AM Consecration of Simla Housecha Mahaganpati

28-08-2025 |Thursday 9PM Bhajan

29-08-2025 |Friday 9 PM Bhajan

30-08-2025 |Saturday 9 PM Cooking Competition For Ladies

31-08-2025 |[Sunday 10AMto 1 PM | Free Medical Camp by Lodha Foundation

31-08-2025 |[Sunday 10 AM to 3 PM | Vay Vandan Card ( above 70 Years ),Senior
Citizen Card, Voter Registration Camp
and Pan Card Camp

31-08-2025 |Sunday 4 PM Onwards | Various Games Competition For Children

31-08-2025 |[Sunday 8 PM Distribution Of Sweets To Children

01-09-2025 |Monday 9 PM Ganesh Atharvshirsha Pathan For Ladies

02-09-2025 |Tuesday 4 PM Shree Ganesh Yag Yagya (Hawan)

03-09-2025 |Wednesday | 9 PM Free Notebooks Distribution and Felicitation
Ceremony of Ranking Students

04-09-2025 | Thursday 9 PM Onwards | Haldi Kumkum Ceremony & Bhagyalaxmi - 2025
(Lucky Draw) For Ladies

04-09-2025 |Thursday 10 PM Various Games Competition For Ladies

05-09-2025 |Friday 4 PM Shri Satyanarayan Mahapuja

05-09-2025 |Friday 7 PMto 11 PM | Mahaprasad ( Bhandara)

06-09-2025 |Saturday 4 PM Shri Ganesh Aarti (Immerssion)

06-09-2025 |Saturday 6 PM Immerssion Procession of Simla Housecha
Mahaganpati

07-09-2025 |Sunday 8 PM Counting of Ganesh Donation Box

1) Mandal reserves the right to make changes without any prior notification.

2) Everyday Ganesh Pujan will be held at 9.00 AM & Aarti at 8.00 PM.

3) Bhagyalaxmi - 2025 Lucky Draw Coupon Fee is Rs. 51/- Only

4) Senior citizen card fee is Rs. 100/- & Pan Card is Rs. 150/-

5) Those who are participating in cooking competition should bring vegetarian

dish from their home. (5 marks for presentation and 5 marks for dish test)

6) Allinterested devotees of Lord Ganesh are requested to approach us, if they
wish to perform Ganesh Pujan at 9 AM and Aarti at 8 PM everyday.

7) Free Eye check up camp held on 27/08/2025 to 06/09/2025 at
3.00 PM to 5.00 PM by Navya Eye Care. (Dr. Chandani Kotak)

8) All are requested to wear Traditional dress of Orange Color for the Immersion
of Lord Ganesha
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